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JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2013

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2013

SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2013

NIAGARA REGIONAL EXHIBITION

1100 Niagara Street, Welland, Ontario



FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2013

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Millman

  9:00 a.m.  1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0

 2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1

 3 Havanese 1-2-0-0

 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

 1 BP - Pekingese 1-0

 1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0

 2 Pug 1-1-0-0

 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1

 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-1

  9:45 a.m.  Judging Group 5

10:15 a.m.  1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0

 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0

 7 Bulldog 1-2-3-1

 3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0

 4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0

 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0

 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0

 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0

11:05 a.m. Judging Group 6

11:35 a.m.  1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0

 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-1-0-0

 3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0

 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0

 3 S.C.W.T. 2-1-0-0

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Gray

Noon  6 Airedale Terrier 1-3-1-1

 1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-1-0-0

 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0

20 Cesky Terrier 7-8-2-3

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Millman

  1:20 p.m. Judging Group 4

  2:00 p.m.  4 Afghan Hound 2-0-2-0

 1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1

 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1

 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0

 1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1

 6 Dachshund (MS) 1-4-1-0

 1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0

 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1

 2 Deerhound 1-1-0-0

 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1

 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 0-1

 2 Rhodesian 2-0-0-0

 2 Whippet 0-1-1-0

 1 BP - Whippet 1-0

 1 Vet - Whippet 0-1

    Group Judging Upon

    Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Stanbridge

  9:00 a.m.  7 Ret (Golden) 4-2-1-0

 4 Barbet 2-2-0-0

 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1

 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0

 1 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0

 3 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-1-0

  9:45 a.m.  4 Setter (English) 2-1-1-0

 7 Span (Am Cocker) 3-4-0-0

 2 BP - Span (Am Cocker 1-1

 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

 3 Span (Clumber) 2-1-0-0

 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-0

 1 Vizlsa 0-1-0-0

10:30 a.m. Judging Group 1

11:00 a.m.  6 Boxer 1-1-4-0

 2 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-1

 1 BP - Bullmastiff 0-1

 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1

 1 BP - Eurasier 1-0

 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0

 4 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-2-0-1

 2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0

 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

 3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1

 1 BP - Siberian Husky 1-0

Noon Judging Group 3

LUNCH

  1:00 p.m.  4 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-1

 4 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-2

 1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0

 1 Vet - Collie (Rough) 0-1

 2 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-2-0-0

 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1

 4 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-3

 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-1

2:00 p.m.  Judging Group 7



SATURDAY,  AUGUST 17, 2013

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Stanbridge

  9:00 a.m.  8 Airedale Terrier 1-5-1-1
 4 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-1
 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-1-0-0
 1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0
 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Manchester Terrier 0-2-0-0
 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-1-0-0
 4 Scottish Terrier 2-1-1-0
 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0

10:00 a.m.  3 S.C.W.T. 2-1-0-0
21 Cesky Terrier 7-8-3-3

11:00 a.m. Judging Group 4

11:30 a.m.  1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
 4 Havanese 1-3-0-0
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
 1 BP - Pekingese 1-0
 3 Pomeranian 0-2-1-0
 2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
 2 Pug 1-1-0-0
 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1
 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-1

12:25 p.m. Judging Group 5

LUNCH
  1:25 p.m.  5 Afghan Hound 2-1-2-0

 4 Basset Hound 0-0-3-1
 1 BP - Basset Hound 1-0
 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1
 6 Dachshund (MS) 1-4-1-0
 1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
 1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 0-1
 3 Rhodesian 3-0-0-0
 1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
 1 BP - Whippet 1-0
 1 Vet - Whippet 0-1

  2:40 p.m.  Judging Group 2

  3:10 p.m.  1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
 3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
 4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0
 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
 3 Shih Tzu 0-0-3-0
 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0

 6 Bulldog 2-1-2-1
 1 BP - Bulldog 0-1
 5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Alexander

  9:00 a.m.  7 Australian Shepherd 4-1-0-2
 1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
 3 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-2
 1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
 1 Vet - Collie (Rough) 0-1
 2 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-1
 4 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-3
 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-1

10:10 a.m. Judging Group 7

10:30 a.m.  3 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-1-0-0
 9 Boxer 2-3-4-0
 2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
 2 BP - Bullmastiff 0-2
 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-2
 1 BP - Eurasier 1-0

11:15 a.m.  2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
 3 Leonberger 2-1-0-0
 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
 5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-2-1-1
 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr 0-1
 2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
 6 Siberian Husky 1-4-0-1
 1 BP - Siberian Husky 1-0

12:10 p.m. Judging Group 3

LUNCH
  1:50 p.m.  1 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0

 4 Barbet 2-2-0-0
 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
 3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-0-0-0
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
 9 Ret (Golden) 3-4-1-1
 4 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-1-0
 2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
 7 Span (Am Cocker) 3-3-1-0
 2 BP - Span (Am Cocker 1-1
 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
 3 Span (Clumber) 2-1-0-0
 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
 1 Vizlsa 0-1-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2013

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Alexander

  9:00 a.m.  4 Basset Hound 0-0-3-1
 1 BP - Basset Hound 1-0
 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
 1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
 3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
 1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1
 6 Dachshund (MS) 1-4-1-0
 1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Deerhound 1-0-0-0
 2 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-1
 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 0-1
 1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0
 2 Whippet 0-0-1-1
 1 BP - Whippet 1-0
 1 Vet - Whippet 0-1
 4 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-0

10:15 a.m. Judging Group 2

10:45 a.m.  1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
 6 Bulldog 2-1-2-1
 1 BP - Bulldog 0-1
 5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
 2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0
 4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0
 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
 3 Shih Tzu 0-0-3-0

11:50 a.m. Judging Group 6

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.  1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0

 2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1
 3 Havanese 1-2-0-0
 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
 1 BP - Pekingese 1-0
 3 Pomeranian 0-2-1-0
 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
 2 Pug 1-1-0-0
 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1
 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-1

  1:40 p.m.  Judging Group 5

  2:10 p.m. 19 Cesky Terrier 7-8-2-2
 8 Airedale Terrier 1-5-1-1
 3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-1-0-0
 1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0
 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Manchester Terrier 0-2-0-0
 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
 2 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-0

 3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0
 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
 3 S.C.W.T. 2-1-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mrs. S. Alexander

  9:15 a.m.  9 Boxer 2-3-4-0
 2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
 1 BP - Bullmastiff 0-1
 2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0

  9:55 a.m.  3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
 1 BP - Eurasier 1-0
 2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
 5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-2-1-1
 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr 0-1
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
 6 Siberian Husky 1-4-0-1
 1 BP - Siberian Husky 1-0

10:45 a.m. Judging Group 3

11:15 a.m.  7 Australian Shepherd 4-1-0-2
 2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
 2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
 1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
 1 Vet - Collie (Rough) 0-1
 2 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-1
 4 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-3
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-0-1

12:25 p.m. Judging Group 7

LUNCH
  1:25 p.m.  4 Barbet 2-2-0-0

 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
 3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-0-0-0
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
 9 Ret (Golden) 4-4-0-1
 2 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-1-0
 2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
 8 Span (Am Cocker) 3-4-1-0
 2 BP - Span (Am Cocker 0-2
 1 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0
 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
 3 Span (Clumber) 2-1-0-0
 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-0
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
 1 Vizlsa 0-1-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



CANADIAN NATIONAL CESKY TERRIER CLUB

NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2013

RING 3 - JUDGE: Hana Petrusova

Noon 27 Cesky Terriers 8-11-5-3

2 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch

SHIH TZU FANCIERS OF SOUTHERN ONTARIO

SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2013

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dianne Miller

  1:30 p.m. 4 Shih Tzu 0-0-3-1

JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2013

RING 2 - 12:40 p.m.

Juniors must sign up by 11:40 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, August 16, 2013 - Mr. L. Stanbridge

Saturday, August 17, 2013 - Mr. T. Alexander

Sunday, August 18, 2013 - Mrs. S. Alexander

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593

Fax (416) 759-7790



BBQ and CORN ROAST
Saturday, August 17, 2013

immediately following Best in Show

Sponsored by      

CONSIGNMENT TABLE

All Three Days

Have anything you want to sell?

Bring the items to the show, have them tagged with your name and the amount you are selling it for.

The Club gets 25% and the seller gets 75%.

Anything not sold must be picked up before leaving the show site.

Nothing will be taken back by the club.

SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.

Group 1  37 42    42

Group 2  24 30    30

Group 3 22 39    35

Group 4 38 48    45

Group 5 18 23    21

Group 6 21 27    27

Group 7            25                     29                         28
          173                    222                   212

Specialties  31
Baby Puppies  10  14    14
Veterans               2                        2      2

          185                    269 228

 


